
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2365


TO BE ANSWERED ON 1.8.2016


EXPORT OF NATURAL GAS


2365.     SHRI ANIL SHIROLE:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


isVªksfy;e vkSj izkd`frd xSl ea=h


(a) the quantum of natural gas exported during the last three years and the current year and the foreign exchange earned therefrom country/company-wise; and


(b) the steps being taken by the Government to boost the export of natural gas?


ANSWER


पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गसै मतं्रािय में राज् य मतं्ररी (स् वितं्र प्राार
(श्ररी धमने्द र प्रधान


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF

PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) & (b): There has been no export of natural gas during last three years and the current year by

Government Oil PSUs. During the year 2015-16, the total supply of natural gas to various sectors in the country was 130.56 MMSCMD, out of which 68.38 MMSCMD was domestic gas and 62.18 MMSCMD was imported R-LNG.
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